## THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

## STUDENT CONGRESS RESOLUTION NUMBER: 72-60

SUBJECT: Office of the Dean of Student Life

AUTHOR: Roy Walthall

SPONSOR(S): Joe Greene, Jim Mahan

DATE SUBMITTED: November 10, 1972

DATE CONSIDERED: November 14, 1972

REFERRED TO: Research, Evaluation & Development Committee

ACTION TAKEN: PASSED DEC 5 1972

REMARKS:

Whereas, the Dean of Student Life is responsible for the interest of the students, and

Whereas, at the present time the Dean of Student Life doesn't have a "day to day" working relationship within the organization of the President's Office, and

Whereas, a liasion does not exist between the President and the faculty and business affairs in the offices of Vice-President for Academic Affairs and Vice-President for Business Affairs, and

Whereas, this means the students through the Dean's Office do not have adequate access to the President,

## Be it therefore resolved that:

- Student Congress recommend to the University of Texas Board of Regents that an office be established and titled the Vice-President for Student Affairs, and
- 2. The present Dean of Student Life be moved into that office.